A
C
-D
C
Specification
80-240 Watts
• Ultra Slim Cases
• 150% Peak Load for 4 seconds

Perf Criteria B
Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 V Perf Criteria A
Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11, 30% 10 ms,
60% 100 ms, 100% 5000 ms
Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • UL508, EN60950, UL1604 Pending
18-Nov-08
A
C
-D
C
Derating Curves
Mechanical Details
DRS80-240Models and Ratings
Output Voltage Output Power Output Voltage Trim Output Current(1) Typical Efficiency(2) Model Number
12 V 72 W 12-15 V 6.0 A 89% DRS80US12
24 V 80 W 24-28 V 3.4 A 90% DRS80US24
48 V 80 W 48-56 V 1.7 A 91% DRS80US48
12 V 96 W 12-15 V 8.0 A 89% DRS120PS12
24 V 120 W 24-28 V 5.0 A 91% DRS120PS24
48 V 120 W 48-56 V 2.5 A 91% DRS120PS48
12 V 180 W 12-15 V 15.0 A 89% DRS240PS12
24 V 240 W 24-28 V 10.0 A 92% DRS240PS24
48 V 240 W 48-56 V 5.0 A 92% DRS240PS48
Notes
1. At nominal output voltage. Derate as output voltage increases.
2. At 230 VAC input, 100% load
-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70